

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **W.P.No.17469 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	01.07.2025	<p><u>TMD,J</u></p> <p>Notice before admission.</p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Cooperation takes notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and waives further notice.</p> <p>Sri Srinivas Polavarapu, learned Standing Counsel for District Cooperative Central Bank takes notice on behalf of respondents No.4 & 5 and waives further notice and seeks time to file counter.</p> <p>Registry is directed not to take out notice to respondents No.1 to 5 in view of the above waiver.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that in respect of respondents No.4 and 5, it is the District Collector, who has the power to issue notices or take action under Sections 51 and 60 of the Telangana Cooperative Societies Act, 1964 (for short "the Act"), whereas respondent No.2 has initiated action. Therefore, it is without jurisdiction.</p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Cooperation has obtained instructions in written and he is relying upon the provisions of Section 51 of the Act to</p>	<p>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</p> <p>Contd.,</p>

